

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED					
RAMCHANDRAPURAM - HYDERABAD - 32					
(Township Administration Department)					
Schedule - A (PRICE BID)					
Tender Notice No: HY/TA/OT-18/2021-22, Date: 16.12.2021					
S.No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
1	Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and inequalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m. All kinds of soil	154.00	Sq.M	24.35	3749.9
2	Felling trees of the girth (measured at a height of 1 m above ground level), including cutting of trunks and branches, removing the roots and stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material				
	a) Beyond 60 cm girth upto and including 120 cm girth	2.00	Each	1694.40	3388.8
	b) Beyond 120 cm girth upto and including 240 cm girth	2.00	Each	7860.55	15721.1
	c) Above 240 cm girth	2.00	Each	15749.95	31499.9
3	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-charge. All kinds of soil	53.96	Cu.M	181.85	9811.9
4	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-incharge. - Ordinary rock	2.70	Cu.M	352.45	950.84
5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand (zone-III) : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	19.38	Cu.M	5789.60	112190.87
6	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in : Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	1.00	Cu.M	7590.45	7590.45

Signature of Tenderer

Accepting Authority

Schedule - A (PRICE BID)					
Tender Notice No: HY/TA/OT-18/2021-22, Date: 16.12.2021					
7	Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness), including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts etc. above plinth level up to floor five level, excluding cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement : 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand(zone-III) : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	9.85	Cu.M	9,306.00	91705.05
8	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. Mild steel and Medium Tensile steel bars	425.23	Kg	82.10	34911.12
9	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for : Columns, Pillars, Piers, Abutments, Posts and Struts.	30.80	Sq.M	284.85	8774.52
10	20 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	40.00	Sq.Mts	345.65	13826
11	Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate,including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	261.00	Kg	86.05	22459.05
12	Providing and fixing in position pre-moulded joint filler in expansion joints - per CM depth and per CM Width	111.00	RMT	3.10	344.1
13	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	44.10	Cu.M	219.65	9686.92
14	Conveyance of excavated earth including loading,unloading and disposal at places with in a distance of 2 kms etc.compete all as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	9.85	Cu.M	149.43	1472.54
15	Providing and laying non-pressure NP2 class (light duty) R.C.C. pipes with collars jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (1 cement : 2 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete : 150mm dia.	28.00	RMT	462.60	12952.8
16	Coursed rubble masonry in second sort with hard stone in foundation & plinth with cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement :6 coarse sand)	13.50	Cu.M	6805.25	91870.88
17	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work	4.20	Sq.M	121.55	510.51
	Total Amount (Including Taxes) =				473417.25
Tender %	In Words	Figures			
Excess					
Less					
Estimate					
Note:					

Signature of Tenderer

Accepting Authority

Schedule - A (PRICE BID)	
Tender Notice No: HY/TA/OT-18/2021-22, Date: 16.12.2021	
1	All the NIT Terms and Conditions applicable.
2	All the bills of the contractors will be cleared subject to the production of clearance certificate by the contractors
3	Contract Period of the work is One (1) Month. The maintenance period of the work is 12 months. The
4	All the terms & conditions of the contract with respect to Taxes & Duties are subject to the new taxation laws
5	All materials related this work are under contractor scope only.
6	Electricity , water charges will be recovered as per rules.